

July 01, 2021

To
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai -400001.

Scrip Code: 513252**Subject: Submission of advertisement for publication of Audited Financial Results**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 we are enclosing herewith copy of advertisement for Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 published in the Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) on July 01, 2021 are enclosed.

Thanking You,

**Yours Faithfully
Jay Ushin Limited**

Upma
**Upma Ahuja
Company Secretary
M.No. 30651**

DELTA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN : L67120DL1983PLC016990
 Registered Office: 55, F.I.E., Patparganj Industrial Area, Delhi-110092
 Website: www.deltaleasing.in | E-mail: info@deltaleasing.in

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2021

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Current quarter ended 31-03-2021	Current Year Ended 31-03-2021	Previous year quarter ended 31-03-2020
1	Total Income from operations	8.59	54.91	15.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.10	-6.94	-41.91
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.10	-6.94	-41.91
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.10	-6.94	-41.91
5	Equity Share Capital	1160.23	1160.23	1160.23
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	971.83	971.83	923.12
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00

NOTE:
 1. The above result was taken on record by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 30th day of May, 2021.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3. The full format of the Quarterly Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.deltaleasing.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
DELTA LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED
 (Renu Jindal)
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01843439

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 30.06.2021

DHAMPURE SPECIALITY SUGARS LIMITED
 CIN : L24120UP1992PLC014478
 Village Pallawala, Tehsil Dhampur, District Bijnor (U.P.) - 246761

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE QUARTER ENDED			STANDALONE YEAR ENDED			CONSOLIDATED YEAR ENDED		
		QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED			YEAR ENDED		
		AUDITED 31.03.2021	UN-AUDITED 31.12.2020	UN-AUDITED 31.03.2020	AUDITED 31.03.2021	UN-AUDITED 31.03.2020	AUDITED 31.03.2021	UN-AUDITED 31.03.2020	AUDITED 31.03.2021	UN-AUDITED 31.03.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	231.45	441.20	189.98	1180.02	789.59	1779.18	831.17		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.37	24.73	19.33	177.61	27.63	192.29	61.97		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.39	24.73	19.33	173.64	27.63	188.31	61.97		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.97	18.30	(56.92)	150.02	(57.05)	162.68	(24.62)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	57.97	18.30	(56.92)	150.02	(57.05)	162.68	(24.62)		
6	Equity Share Capital	793.12	793.12	793.12	793.12	793.12	793.12	793.12		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year									
8	Earnings Per Share (Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -									
	1. Basic:	0.73	0.23	(0.76)	1.89	(0.72)	2.05	(0.31)		
	2. Diluted:	0.73	0.23	(0.76)	1.89	(0.72)	2.05	(0.31)		

NOTE: The above is an extract of the details format of the Audited Standalone & Consolidated financial result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Standalone & Consolidated financial result are available on the website of the stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.sugarindia.com, www.dhampurgreen.com

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 29.06.2021

For Dhampur Speciality Sugars Ltd.
 Aneesh Jain
 Company Secretary

DCM FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 (CIN : 65921DL1991PLC043087)
 Regd Off: D7/3, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi - 110020.
 Website: www.dfsionline.in | Email: info@dfsionline.com | Tel.: 011-26387750

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year Ended		Quarter Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	53.17	51.48	61.84	203.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.91	(0.52)	(18.52)	29.90
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.91	(0.52)	(18.52)	29.90
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(38.70)	(0.99)	31.12	(12.94)
5.	Joint Venture accounted for using the equity method				
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(38.78)	(0.93)	31.37	(12.84)
7.	Equity Share Capital	2212.51	2212.51	2212.51	2212.51
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year				(6554.24)
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:-				
	1. Basic	(0.18)	0.00	0.14	(0.06)
	2. Diluted	(0.18)	0.00	0.14	(0.06)

NOTE:
 1. The information w.r.t. the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2021 are as follows:

Particulars	31.03.2021 (Quarterly)	31.03.2021 (Yearly)
Turnover	52.81	202.46
Profit before tax	5.19	30.32
Profit after tax	(38.41)	(12.55)

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Financial Results is available on the Websites of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.dfsionline.in

For DCM Financial Services Ltd.
 Shantanu Deveshwar
 (Whole Time Director)
 DIN: 08268523

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 29.06.2021

apis
एपिस इंडिया लिमिटेड
 सीआईएन: L51900DL1983PLC164048
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 18/32, सूरी स्टेट नगर, नई दिल्ली-110008
 दूरभाष: 011-43206650 | फैक्स: 011-25713631
 ईमेल: mail@apisindia.com
 वेबसाइट: www.apisindia.com

प्रमुख सूचना
 पतनपूर्वक सूचना दी जाती है कि भारतीय प्रतिभूति और निगम बोर्ड (सूचीकरण दायित्व और उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पंजीकृत निगम 29 के अनुसार, कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक जो मूल रूप से **सुधार 30 जून, 2021** को होनी थी, रूपांतरित कर दिया गया है और **सुधार 10 जुलाई, 2021** को आयोजित होने के लिए पुनर्निर्धारित किया गया है, जिसमें अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ, 31 मार्च, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए कंपनी के अंतिम स्टैंडअलोन और कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार करने और अनुमोदन करने के लिए ("अंतिम वित्तीय परिणाम") और आगामी वार्षिक आम बैठक में कंपनी के शेयरधारकों के अनुमोदन के अधीन, 31 मार्च, 2021 को समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए कंपनी के वरीयता शेयर पर लाभांश पर विचार करने और अनुमोदन करने के लिए विचार विमर्श किया जायेगा।

30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा से 48 घंटे तक सभी नामित व्यक्तियों के लिए कंपनी की प्रतियुक्तियों में सेनदेन के लिए एडिग विडियो बंद रहेगी।

उक्त नोटिस को कंपनी की वेबसाइट **www.apisindia.com** पर और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट **www.bseindia.com** पर भी देखा जा सकता है।

एपिस इंडिया लिमिटेड के लिए
 हस्ता/अभिमत आनंद
 (प्रबंध निदेशक)
 स्थान: नई दिल्ली
 दिनांक: 30 जून, 2021

प्रद्युम्न स्टील्स लिमिटेड
 CIN : L65993DL1981PLC299385
 पंजी. कार्यालय प्लॉट नंबर 702, 701 मॉडल, कंचनजंजा सिडिफ, 18, बाराखंडा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001
 फोन नंबर 011-23310001 (5 लाइन्स), ई-मेल: hcsindl@yahoo.co.in

31 मार्च, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिए अंकेषित स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का निष्कर्ष

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन								समेकित							
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		मार्च 31, 2021	दिसम्बर 31, 2020	मार्च 31, 2021	मार्च 31, 2020	मार्च 31, 2021	दिसम्बर 31, 2020	मार्च 31, 2021	मार्च 31, 2020	मार्च 31, 2021	दिसम्बर 31, 2020	मार्च 31, 2021	मार्च 31, 2020	मार्च 31, 2021	दिसम्बर 31, 2020	मार्च 31, 2021	मार्च 31, 2020
1.	संचालन से कुल आय	29.77	9.85	296.65	52.88	304.75	29.77	9.85	296.65	52.88	304.75	29.77	9.85	296.65	52.88	304.75	
2.	अवधि वर्ष के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर एवं असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	3.67	4.96	14.20	16.53	4.66	3.72	4.97	14.28	16.60	4.71	3.67	4.96	14.20	16.53	4.66	
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि वर्ष के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	3.67	4.96	14.20	16.53	4.66	3.72	4.97	14.28	16.60	4.71	3.67	4.96	14.20	16.53	4.66	
4.	कर और असाधारण मदों के बाद की अवधि वर्ष के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	2.45	3.43	11.87	11.20	2.32	2.50	3.44	11.95	11.27	2.37	2.45	3.43	11.87	11.20	2.32	
5.	अवधि वर्ष के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [लाभ/(हानि) अवधि वर्ष के लिए (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	1,029.36	423.60	-187.00	1,626.41	-89.01	1,029.41	423.61	(186.92)	1,626.48	-88.96	1,029.36	423.60	-187.00	1,626.41	-89.01	
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	
7.	अन्य इक्विटी				3,236.61	1,610.65				3,237.12	1,610.65						
8.	अर्जन प्रति शेयर 10 रु. प्रत्येक (₹) मूल (₹)	1.42	1.99	6.88	6.49	1.34	1.45	1.99	6.93	6.53	1.37	1.42	1.99	6.88	6.49	1.34	
	(₹) वायुमंडल (₹)	1.42	1.99	6.88	6.49	1.34	1.45	1.99	6.93	6.53	1.37	1.42	1.99	6.88	6.49	1.34	

टिप्पणियाँ:
 1. उपरोक्त 31 मार्च, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है, जिसे सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ प्रारूप किया गया है।
 2. उपरोक्त लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 30 जून, 2021 को आयोजित जनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया। सांघिक लेखा परीक्षा की रिपोर्ट कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दायर की जा रही है।

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
 दिनांक: 30 जून, 2021

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Jay Ushin Limited
 Ashwani Minda
 (Managing Director)
 DIN : 00049966

STANDARD CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED
 CIN : L74899DL1987PLC027057
 Registered Office : 8/28, WEA ABDUL AZIZ ROAD, KAROL BAGH, NEW DELHI - 110005
 Email: stancap.delhi@gmail.com | Website: www.stancap.in, CONTACT NO. 011-28759592

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2021

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	(31/03/2021) (audited)	(31/12/2020) (Unaudited)	(31/03/2021) (audited)	(31/03/2020) (Audited)
I. Revenue from Operations				
Interest Income	4.36	9.14	4.07	32.12
Dividend Income	-	-	-	-
Rental Income	-	-	-	-
Fees and commission Income	-	-	-	-
Net gain on fair value changes	-	-	-	-
Net gain on derecognition of financial instruments under amortised cost category	-	-	-	-
Sale of products (including Excise Duty)	-	-	-	-
Sale of services	-	-	-	-
Other Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-
Total Revenue from Operations	4.36	9.14	4.07	32.12
Other Income	-	-	-	-
Total Income	4.36	9.14	4.07	32.12
II. Expenses				
Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
Employee benefit expense	2.47	2.46	3.05	9.54
Finance Costs	1.07	2.54	2.31	10.07
Depreciation, depletion and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-
Fees and commission expense	-	-	-	-
Net loss on fair value changes	-	-	-	-
Net loss on derecognition of financial instruments under amortised cost category	-	-	-	-
Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-
Other expenses (Any item)	69.94	1.39	5.05	73.87
Total Expenses	73.48	6.39	10.41	93.48
III. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (I-II)	(69.12)	2.75	(6.34)	(61.36)
IV. Exceptional items	7.70	-	7.70	-
V. Profit/(Loss) before Tax (III+IV)	(76.82)	2.75	(6.34)	(69.06)
VI. Tax Expense:				
(i) Current Tax	(1.28)	0.72	(1.69)	0.74
(ii) Deferred Tax (Net)	-	-	-	-
(iii) Provision for taxation	-	-	-	-
Total Tax Expenses	(1.28)	0.72	(1.69)	0.74
VII. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (V-VI)	(75.54)	2.03	(4.65)	(69.80)
VIII. Other Comprehensive Income				
A. Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss*	-	-	-	-
B. Income relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss.	-	-	-	-
Total other Comprehensive income (A+B)	-	-	-	-
IX. Total Comprehensive income (VII+VIII)	(75.54)	2.03	(4.65)	(69.80)
X. Paid-up Equity Share Capital Equity Shares of (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	400.01	400.01	400.01	400.01
XI. Reserves as at 31st March	-	-	(65.55)	4.25
XII. Earnings Per Share (EPS) on Face Value Rs. 10/-				
(a) Basic	(1.89)	0.05	(0.12)	(1.74)
(b) Diluted	(1.89)	0.05	(0.12)	(1.74)

Notes:
 1. The Company is having only one business activity so the segment reporting under Ind AS-108 is not required.
 2. The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 30 June 2021. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Audit Report for the same.
 3. Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.
 4. Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company w.e.f 1st April 2019.

On Behalf of the Board
 For Standard Capital Markets Limited
 Kishore Kargat
 Director
 DIN: 00095763

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 30th June, 2021

KUMAR FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Registered office: 71/1, Siraspur, Delhi-110042
 CIN: L15310DL1991PLC043456 | E-mail ID: cs@kumarfood.com | Web: www.kumarfood.com

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Period ended 31 March, 2021

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Period / Year Ended		
		31 Mar., 2021	31 Mar., 2020	31 Dec., 2020	31 Mar., 2021	31 Mar., 2020	31 Mar., 2020
1	Income from Operations	4,340.46	5,329.28	5,430.10	23,690.32	28,476.66	
2	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	-20.47	-288.50	62.39	219.03	34.48	
3	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7-8)	-68.83	-352.53	17.21	24.30	-189.52	
4	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)	-76.06	-324.96	15.43	14.34	-180.42	
5	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	-76.06	-324.96	15.43	14.34	-180.42	
6	Total Comprehensive Income	-77.78	-312.24	16.01	14.34	-165.45	
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- each)	3,000,000	3,000,000	3,000,000	3,000,000	3,000,000	
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each						
	(a) Basic (₹)	-2.59	-10.41	0.53	0.48	-6.01	
	(b) Diluted (₹)	-2.59	-10.41	0.53	0.48	-6.01	

Notes:
 1. The above results were audited by the statutory auditors and approved by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held today. The figures between audited figures in respect of full year and published year-to-date figures upto the fourth quarter of the current financial year.
 2. The Companies activities constitutes a single business segment as per AS 18.
 3. Income Tax Demand raised are disputed and appealed against are not provided in the books. As per return filed by a corporate entity agreeing to pay the tax payable by the Company have been deducted from the amount dues from them in previous year.
 4. A related Company have been referred to the official liquidator by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi to whom an advance of Rs 1183 Lakh was given against which no provision for doubtful debts are made in the books
 5.